TECHNICAL DATA
AC / DC Control supply Type AF09 AF12 AF16 AF26 AF30 AF38 AF40 AF52 AF65 AF80 AF96
IEC AC-3
... AF370
... AF2650
220 - 230 - 240 V kW 2.2 3 4 6.5 9 11 11 15 18.5 22 25
415 V kW 4 5.5 9 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55
690 V kW 5.5 7.5 9 15 18.5 22 22 30 37 45 55

415V AC-3
(A)
AC-1
(A)
Auxiliary
Part No.NO NC
4 9 25
1 0 AF093010
0 1 AF093001
5.5 12 28
1 0 AF123010
0 1 AF123001
7.5 18 30
1 0 AF163010
0 1 AF163001
11 26 45 0 0 AF263000 1)
15 32 50 0 0 AF303000 1)
18.5
38 50 0 0 AF383000 1)
40 70 0 0 AF403000
22 53 100 0 0 AF523000
30 65 105 0 0 AF653000
37 80 125 0 0 AF803000
45 96 130 0 0 AF963000
55 116 160 1 1 AF1163011AF093010...
4 TO 630kW
400V AC-3
(kW)
415V AC-3
(A)
AC-1
(A)
Auxiliary
Part No.NO NC
75 140 200 1 1 AF1403011
75 146 225 1 1 AF1463011
90 190 275 1 1 AF1903011
110 205 350 1 1 AF2053011
140 265 400 1 1 AF2653011
160 305 500 1 1 AF3053011
200 370 600 1 1 AF3703011
220 400 600 1 1 AF4003011 *
250 460 700 1 1 AF4603011 *
355 580 800 1 1 AF5803011 *
400 750 1050 1 1 AF7503011 *
1260 1 1 AF12503011 *
475 860 1350 1 1 AF13503011 *
560 1060 1650 1 1 AF16503011 *
1060 2050 1 1 AF20503011 *
2650 1 1 AF26503011 *
Features:
- 3 Pole.
- Add-on auxiliary contact.
- Built-in surge suppression.

AF CONTACTORS
4 TO 200kW
415V AC-3
(kW)
415V AC-3
(A)
AC-1
(A)
Auxiliary
Part No.NO NC
DIN or Panel Mount
4 9 25 0 0 AF094000 1)
7.5 18 30 0 0 AF164000 1)
11 21.2 45 0 0 AF264000 1)
11 21.2 55 0 0 AF384000 1)
18.5 40 70 0 0 AF404000 1)
22 53 100 0 0 AF524000 1)
37 80 125 0 0 AF804000 1)
Panel Mount
55 116 160 0 0 AF1164000
75 140 200 0 0 AF1404000
90 190 275 0 0 AF1904000
110 205 350 0 0 AF2054000
132 265 400 0 0 AF2654000
160 305 500 0 0 AF3054000
200 370 525 0 0 AF3704000AF094000...
AF804000...
Features:
- 4 Pole.
- Add-on auxiliary contact.

11 21.2 55 0 0 AF382200 1)
18.5 40 70 0 0 AF402200 1)
37 80 125 0 0 AF802200 1)
1) 11(24..60VAC/20..60VDC) not suitable for direct control by PLC-output.
- Other coil voltages and auxiliary contact arrangements available.
AF092200...
AF802200...
Code 11 13 14
Control Voltages 24…60V AC / 20…60V DC 100…250V AC/DC 250…500V AC/DC
AF CONTACTOR OVERLOADS
THERMAL OVERLOADS FOR AF CONTACTORS
Features:
- Tripping class 10.
To Suit Part No.A (Min.) A (Max.)
AF09 ... AF38
0.1 0.13 TF42-0.13
0.13 0.17 TF42-0.17
0.17 0.23 TF42-0.23
0.23 0.31 TF42-0.31
0.31 0.41 TF42-0.41
0.41 0.55 TF42-0.55
0.55 0.74 TF42-0.74
0.74 1 TF42-1.0
1 1.3 TF42-1.3
1.3 1.7 TF42-1.7
1.7 2.3 TF42-2.3
2.3 3.1 TF42-3.1
3.1 4.2 TF42-4.2
4.2 5.7 TF42-5.7
5.7 7.6 TF42-7.6
7.6 10 TF42-10
10 13 TF42-13
13 16 TF42-16
16 20 TF42-20
20 24 TF42-24
24 29 TF42-29
29 35 TF42-35
35 38 TF42-38
AF40 ... AF65
22 28 TF65-28
25 33 TF65-33
30 40 TF65-40
36 47 TF65-47
44 53 TF65-53
50 60 TF65-60
57 67 TF65-67
40 51 TF96-51
48 60 TF96-60
57 68 TF96-68
65 78 TF96-78
75 87 TF96-87
84 96 TF96-96
AF116..AF140
66 90 TF140DU-90
80 110 TF140DU-110
100 135 TF140DU-135
110 142 TF140DU-142
66 90 TA200DU-90
80 110 TA200DU-110
100 135 TA200DU-135
110 150 TA200DU-150
130 175 TA200DU-175
150 200 TA200DU-200
TF42
TF65
AF CONTACTOR OVERLOADS
To Suit Part No.A (Min.) A (Max.)
AF09 ... AF38
0.1 0.32 EF19-0.32
0.3 1 EF19-1.0
0.8 2.7 EF19-2.7
1.9 6.3 EF19-6.3
5.7 18.9 EF19-18.9
AF26 ... AF38
9 30 EF45-30
15 45 EF45-45
AF40 ... AF65
20 56 EF65-56
25 70 EF65-70
20 56 EF96-56
36 100 EF96-100
AF116…AF146 54 150 EF146-150
63 210 EF205
AF265 ... AF370 115 380 EF370
ELECTRONIC OVERLOADS
Features: